

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

LEBRS CREEK

P/	/GE
	*
	1

AĐ	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENT	ON OF
i	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ωH-P ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

NATE DO		1000000000			(Second		********		
DATE PRIN		I CONTROL I E	MS OF SAI	(F 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHI	P VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/19		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE		07/07/	<u> 2011 </u>	Et cotosoco sono	100,000	BID	OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEMN	IUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	\$ 100,000,000,000						66 668		
0001		1	JB	!	962-73				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OT	HER	PROPERTIES	
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "Z JUNIOR A MAND 06/07/ REQUIR	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION EBB'S , WEST ATORY 11 a 1 ED TO	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 9- CREEK VIRG ON SI O:00 ATTEN	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE HIGH INIA, TE PR AM. D THI	NT OF EN M QUALIF L LABOR ABANDONE WALL #2" (BARBOU EBID CON ALL INTE S MEETIN	VIRONME IED CON AND MAT D MINE PROJEC R CO.). FERENCE RESTED	NTA TRA ERI PRO T L SH PAR LUR	N, FOR THE L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE JECT KNOWN AS OCATED IN ALL BE HELD ON TIES ARE E TO ATTEND TH	
	THE BI BIDDER TRAVEL WEATHE	D. NO . ALS OVER R.	ONE D, PR DIFFI	PERSO EBIDS CULT	N MAY RE WILL IN TERRAIN	PRESENT VOLVE EX AND/OR	MO XTE DUR	LIFICATION OF RE THAN ONE NSIVE FOOT ING INCLEMENT	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM	OMPLETE. FYING AT ROVIDE Y THE ATT THE BID	THIS INTENDANCE OUR COMMITTED THE STATE OF T	WIL E A PAN SHI STA IFY	EET WILL RESULT TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE.	
/	COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	TED THI THE OT ASS	INFO PURCH JME A	DRMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	ION REQU DIVISIO SPONSIBI E PRE-BI	IRED ON N AND TH LITY FOI D ATTENI	THI HE : R A DANI	E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER'S CE SHEET. IN	VAV LEPCHASII
GIGNATURE ///	/	, 1	Y	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR				, , ,
MM	son/	1				304	-93	25-0253 DATE	07/07/11
THE PRESI	DENT	FE	\55-	- 658	50174	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15459

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FOLLOW RT. 33 EAST TO RT. 250. TAKE I-79 TO EXIT 99. TAKE RT. 250 NORTH TO JUNIOR, WEST VIRGINIA. TURN LEFT AT THE BP STATION IN JUNIOR AND CROSS THE TYGART TAKE AN IMMEDIATE LEFT AFTER CROSSING THE PROCEED 0.7 MILES AND TURN BRIDGE ON CO. RT. 52. RIGHT AT THE SECOND GRAVEL ROAD. PROCEED APPROX. 400 FEET AND TURN RIGHT AGAIN ON A GRAVEL ROAD. FOLLOW THIS ROAD TO THE SITE AT THE TOP OF THE HILL. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRESIDENT 55-6580174



Request for

DEP15459

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red) TER	IMS OF SALE		SHIPA	/IA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/19/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	VIBER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AFEIDA	VIT MII	ST BE	SIGN	ED AND SII	DMITTEN	WITH THE BID	
							WITH THE	
							F THE WEST	
lt .	1	IA COD					SIGNED DRUG-	.]
	FREE W	IORKPLA	1 1				SHALL RESULT	
	1				SUCH BID			[
i .		TO PR					O BE PERFORMED	1
	MITHIN	1 365 C					ICE TO PROCEED	3
		EIVED.					ED, THE FULLY	
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.						
		LATION					ING RESERVES TH	
							ELY UPON WRITTE	N
							OR WORKMANSHIP	
							DO NOT CONFORM	
	HEREIN			FITON	S UF THE	RID WND	CONTRACT	
	PIEKEIN	1.						
•	WAGE R	ATES:	THE CO	NTRA	CTUB UB S	HECONTE	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
							ABOR MINIMUM WA	
							Y, PURSUANT	~ [
					21-5A, ET		., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
					APPLY TO		ROJECT.)	
	ARBITE	:NOITAS	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
_	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYME	ENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
N .	4						IS CONTRACT	.
							ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	INING T	O THIS	CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.] .
			DEN S			** ===:		÷.
							IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERI	ITTLA	E FRUI	1 WUK	KEKS' CUM	PENSAII	ON IF SUCCESSFU	L·
	ALL DE	. TUC T	TEME	יחביר	EN BELOW	MITEL DE	A REQUIREMENT	
	רב לי	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	LIIS		ED DECOM	WIFF DC	W VEMOTVELLENI	
	1		2	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	1, 1		1	-		TELEPHONE	-925-0253 DAT	607/07/11
PRESIL	150		<u>/</u> ≦N	050	2017/1			SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TEESIL	CNT		55 ·	حرت	0174		IN COACE ADOVE LADE	



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

PAG

DEP15459

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EN BH DI T OI T OI

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/19/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100.000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1504-925-0253 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15459

PAGE 5

*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

*709045227

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P **DEPARTMENT OF** OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	IED	IER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/19/	2011					<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			Sittle inoc	AMOUNT
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO O	BTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
							TY AS AN AML	
	CONTRA						ER 30 CFR 874.16	
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 I	S NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
							AVS OFFICE AT	
					S.OSMRE.GO		0.1132 X	
							*******	*
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENS	SF.		
						_		<u> </u>
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DF 21-11-2	REQUIT	RES THAT ALL	
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PF	REDRM CONTI	SACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	FNSED			INIA CONTRACTORS	
			1				THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS						RS LICENSE MAY B	_
							IVISION OF LABOR	
							CHARLESTON,	'
	WV 253					. 31/,	CHARLES TON,	1
	230	" " "	. 507	220				
	WEST V	TRETNT	A STA	TF CO	DE 21-11-1:	DENII	TDEC ANV	
							RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER				INGEODE III		RACTORS ETCENSE	
	BIDDER							
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME .	GA	EEN MOU	NTAIN	COMPANY	
		0.000		••••			1 22.54.5.4.9	•
	CONTRA	CTORS	I TCEN	CF #.	WVC	020	5 フ	
		O TORS		3L # 1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • •	•• ••••••	•
•	THE SU	CCESSE	III RT	กกรอ	WILL BE DEA	HITPEN	TO FURNISH A	·
	CUBA U	E THEI	B LUN	TRACT	UDS I TUENS	COLNED	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC					- 1 110	N TO ISSUANCE OF	
	, , , ,	IIASE O	N D L N J	CONTIN	AC • . ,		*	•
			-	ΔРР	LICABLE LAV	.i		
·				ALL		•		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	F CODE, PIII	T 2 A H 1 S	NG DIVISION RULE	c
							VIDED IN THE	3
			~ , ni	- '''	THE OWNER IN	,,, , KO	ATDED IN INC.	
	1 1		11	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERI	MS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	./-	1.11			TEI	EPHONE _	925-0257 DATE	07/07/11
TITLE DIZES	May		M/L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	~	' 	-1/0////
PKESI	DENT	<u> </u>	<i>5</i> 5 -	058	6174		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045227

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for E Quotation

DEP15459

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

<u> manana</u>									
DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/iA	F.	O B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/19/									
BID OPENING DATE:	17001700170000000000	07/07/	2011			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UN	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		<u>egininin ünnanannannaa</u>		unan tanah tanah dagai <u>alah</u>		***************************************			
					" ISSUED			ING	
				OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS		
	PROCUR	REMENT.							
·	ANV TA	IENDMAT	TON P	POVIN	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MAN	UALS. OR	
					AL OR WRI				3
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE S	DURCES AS	3
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAF	PH IS VC	ID AND	OF NO	
	EFFECT	۲.							
	(1) NO	TICE T	n PRO	CEED:					•
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SE				=
					ALENDAR I				
					ECEIVED.		EVENT		n
	PRE-CU	INSTRUC	ITON	THE	RENCE IS PECIFIC I	REQUIRE	IARITSHE	NOTICE TO	
			1	1	RENCE.	DATE EU			
	(2) GI				TENANCE:			oren by	
	THE 64	[(A)	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND W	DRKMANSI	HIP AFFE	CIED BY	- N
					CTIVE TRA		IN THE A	BSENCE OF	F
					OM OR A				
	PROVI	SION, T	HE WO	RK, I	BOTH AS T	O THE MA	ATERIALS	AND	
					N ACCEPT				Y
					IDERED G				CE
					THE FINA				
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE TH	E CONTR	ACTOR OF		
	RESPO	NSIBIL	TY FO	R NE	LIGENCE	OR FAUL	TY MATER	IALS, AN	D
	FOR D	EFECTS	APPE/	RING	WITHIN T	HE GUAR.	ANTEE PE	RIOD SHA	LL .
		EN NOT: Medied			PENSE OF	THE CON	RACTOR	UFUN .	
1		(B)	DUR	ING TI	HE ONE-YE	AR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD, TH	E
	CONTR	ACTOR 1	VILL P	MAINT	AIN THE P	ROJECT	TO THE C	CONDITION	s
	EXIST	ING AT	THE I	DATE	F THE AC	CEPTANC	E OF THE	WORK.	·
	7-11	وسر	1	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	1	1/1/		<u> </u>	A sur	TELEPHONE	4-925	-625 3 DA	TE 07/07/11
TITLE PRESI	The		W S	ブーハチ	580/74	<u> </u>	,		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 FF-E-51	NE NT	-	TO DE	J WCE		ADDDEE			I ED 'VENDOR'



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15459

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ZEBBB'S CREEK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 SIGNATURE . -925-0253

55-0580174



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15459

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-925-0253 ***709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	E	8	HIP VIA			B.C. D.		
05/19/											. 70DM
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011		*******************	5000 (00 A 100 A 1	BID	<u>OPEN</u>	NING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER	1		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				n u							
										T	'
	23 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY C	[VIL	TECH	ENG]	INEERING,	TNC	
	(6) P				LETION						
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL	FURN	ISH T	ום ס	EP AN	_	
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH	AN I	TEMIZ	ED S	SCHEDULE O) 	
	VALUES	S AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUE	ESTED	. TH	E FI	DRM INCLUD	i£D	
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL I	BE US	ED FO	R A	PPLICATION	15 17 70	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S	INTE	NT TH	AT	THE PAYMEN	1	
						N 60	DAYS	AFT	ER RECEIPT	UF	
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	ητ.						
				L							
	(7) A	APPLICA	TION	FOR F	ARTIAL	PAYM	ENI:	D. T. C.	DACTO CI	1 D M T T	
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	UN A	LFK10	IL V	BASIS, SU	DUTI	
	FOR PA	ARTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON	IHE	AMUUN	ט יון	F WUKK Tue amonisis	ר הב	
	COMPLE	ETED AT	THE	ITME	UF IHE	78UC * 400	.ne vo Itiiyr	TILA	THE AMOUNT	\ UE : OL	
	PAYMEN	AI MILL	BE D	LIEKI	TWEN F	ו מטא יינאנג	HE AU	HIDE	L QUANTITY	. 01	
	WORK (COMPLET	ED IF	RASI	אטרט עי	TINU I I I N U	PIEAS	OURE	S OR THE		
	PERCE	NT COMP	/LETED	i Tip y	SASED U	PUN A	LUMP] ³⁰	13 •		
		LDTC*	+	 -	LNT TU	e vet	יי פטמו	רואח.	PACTOD ET	I F S	
	BANKRI	ANKDUS:	TN I	DE E	TION T	ME 63 E ACL	IDUK/C		RACTOR FINDEEM THIS		
	FUK BA	ANKKUP	ILY PK	VOT	U VND	TEDMI	INATE	ופוור היי	H CONTRAC	Т	
						I E W LIT	LIMIE	300	CONTRAC	•	
	MTIHO	UT FUR	INEK U	KUEK	•						
	DC 14	1 /2005									
	KFA.	1/2005	1								
	DOLLE	DENCE !	בוו פווב	E NE	DOMEST		TEFI F	BUI	บตร		
	PREFE	KENCE I	TUK US	DF UF	DUNEST	10 3	, '				
·		YCEDT 1		LITHO	RIZEN R	у тні	F DIRE	ЕСТП	R OF THE		
	1 · E	VCELI ;	TING DI	IVICI	UN BIIBC	HANT	וא מד	UBSE	CTION 2 B	ELOW	
		ORUNAS Orunas	DIVCIUE TIME DI	MVA	IISE OR	SUP	PIY S	TEEL	PRODUCTS	FOR	
	I N	TATE	CUNTE	RACT	PROJECT	OTH	ER TH	AN T	THOSE STEE	L	
	A	TOHING	MADE	TN	THE UNI	TED :	STATES	s . <i>i</i>	AS USED IN		
	1	HIS CO		1	1 3.42						
	'		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1							
	A	. "ST	ATE CO	NTRA	CT PROJ	ECT"	MEAN	SAN	NY ERECTIO	N OR	
				1	ŀ			į .			
			9//_		EVERSE SIDE				ONS	DATE et	07/05/:
SIGNATURE	la Vin	,lM	1	·		ILE		4 -	925-025	3	07/07/11
TITLE CO.	100	<i>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </i>	FEIN /		58017	7/1	1.		ADDRESS C	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE PRES	IDE	ソナ	ノフジ	フ <i>ー</i> ン	JOU/ /	7		!			

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

DEP15459

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 92*5-025* TITLE PRESIPENT -0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15459

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH F

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/19/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSHOWE 4-925-025 SIGNATURE FEN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15459

Address correspondence to attention of:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SALI	5	S	HIP VIA			3.8		FREIGHT TERMS
05/19/										2230 1330	
BID OPENING DATE	:	07/07/	2011			BID	01	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEN	NUMBER			T PRICE		AMOUNT
·	LARDE	CHEDIN	C ADE		C DEETN		┛.				
	DEPART	MENT O	S AREA	4", A	ODEICH 2 DELIM	ED BY THE	֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	ONTLED	STATES		
	DEIRKI	F DOME	CTIC	DUUDII	CIC VDE Okeiru	PRODUCTS 30% OR I	M A	AY BE S	OPPLIE	ן י	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FOR	RETGN	MADE P	RODUCTS.	rago r	KE HIGH	EK IN		
						RODOCTS:					
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE /	WARD	OF A C	ONTRACT I	UNI	DER THE	ABOVE		
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE SF	PENDI	NG OFFI	CER OF TI	HİE	SPENDI	NG UNT	г	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT TH	IERE	EXISTS	A BID FOR	R L	LIKE FO	REIGN		
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS OF	R STE	EL THAT	IS REAS	DNA	ABLE AN	D LOWER	₹	
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	D FO	R DOMES	TIC PRODU	UCI	TS, THE	SPEND	ING	
	UFFICE	MAY R	EQUEST	IN	WRITIN	G, A REE	VAL	LUATION	AND	1	
	KEDUCI	NDOBS TON TW	HE L	LUWES	I BID F	OR SUCH I	וסום	MESTIC	PRODUC	ΓS	
	SUPPL V	ING EU	DETCN	VITIM	TNIIM C	THEIR BIE	יוני פידים	76 JHFA	ARE		
	00.121	1110 10	KL I OIL	ALUM	INUM, G	LASS UK :	ין כ	- C. L.			
	REV. 3	/88									
·											
	EXHIBI	T 9								1	
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUANC	E &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	OF	F CONST	RUCTION	1	
	PROJEC	I ADDE	NDA.								
	THE AR	CHITEC	TZENCT	MEED	A NIT) / O D	AGENCY S			DEOUTOR		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE EO	ILLUM	700 CUIT	EDULE IN	TC	AFF RE	KENNIKE	ן ע:	
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJE	CTA	DDENDA	FOR STATE	- - 2	VCENUIE Portna	c.		
						. OR OTATE	[TOLNOIL	3.		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITECT	/ENG	INEER S	HALL PREF	AR	RE THE	ADDEND) M	
	AND A	LIST O	FALL	PART	IES THA	T HAVE PR	8 D C	CURED D	RAWINGS	s	
	AND SP	ECIFIC	ATIONS	FOR	THE PR	OJECT. 1	THE	ADDEN	DUM ANI)	
	LIST S	HALL B	E FORW	IARDE	D TO TH	E BUYER]	[N	THE ST	ATE		
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISIO	N .	THE ARC	HITECT/EN	١GI	INEER S	HALL AL	.80	
	PEND V	TUE CO	UF THE	ADD	ENDUM T ISSUED.	O THE STA	ALE	E AGENC	Y FOR	- [
	MILLE	ine co	TRAU	12	1920FD.						
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SHA	LLS	ND THE	ADDENDUM	4 7	rn All			
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIES	AND	, IF NE	CESSARY,	EX	TEND T	HE BID		
	and the same of the same of		ρ				1				
SIGNATURE -		r , jj t.	/	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO			la -	**************************************	
TITLE O D TO	Ang l		1			TELEPHONE 304	~	925-0	5253 ^{ji}	TE C	7/07/11
PRESI	DEXT	- FE	"55°	05	8017					GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



MODREY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15459

AD	DRESS:CORRESP	ONDENCETOAT	TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

304-925-0253

511 50TH STREET

***709045227**

CHARLESTON WV 25304 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		17:018	FHEIGHTTEHM
05/19/		<u></u>			L		TD	OPENING TIME	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/07/		CAT			ID		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	17.6	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMGON
	<u>anejanggeni memeri</u>								
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM	SHOULD	BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
				TEEN	(14) E	AYS PRI	OR	TO THE BID	
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•						
	(3) A	ui Abn	ENDA	SHUIR	D RF F	ORMALLY	AC	KNOWLEDGED BY A	LL
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE	STATE	PUR	CHASING DIVISIO	N
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIO	NS THAT	AP	PLY TO THE	
					ENT SH	IALL ALS	OA	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN	
	ADDEND	DUM DOC	UMENI	Teelle	IL UNLI	THE SUL 1115 THE	E B	URPOSE OF	
	CHVNCI	ING A R	1 13 10 0P	ENING	TIME	AND/OR	DAT	E.	
	0	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
	REV. I	1/96							
	EXHIB	r							
	EVHID	L 1 1 U							
					R	EQUISIT	ON	NO.: .DEP15459.	••
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEMI	ENT			* .	
	T HERE	EBY ACK	NOWLE	DGE I	RECEIP	T OF THE	F	LLOWING CHECKED	
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND F	IAVE I	MADE T	HE NECES	SSAF	RY REVISIONS TO	MY
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	וס/מא	RSPEC	IFICATI	, NC	ETC.	
	ADDEN	DUM NO.	10.						
	ADDEN	JUN 110.			İ				
	NO. 1								
	_								
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• • •		1				
	NO. 3	• • • • •		ļ					
	NO. 4	• • • •	.						
-	NO E		1						
	NO. 5	• • • •		1					
	<u> </u>	*************		 	EVED CE CIT	DE FOR TERMS	ANDO	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		_/ //	U,	, OCE F	IL VERIOR OIL	TELEP		1-925-0257	ATE 07/07/11
Ile	yng	we	FEIN				, , , ,		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 12 1 :	SIDE	NT	5:	5-0	580/	14 - AND ADD	DEC		
W	HEN RES	SHONDING	i IORF	IJ, INSE	HINAMI	E AND ADD	µ⊏2;	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAE	PELED VENUOUS



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

2530.4

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP15459

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
35/19/					
BID OPENING DATE.		CONTRACTOR DE L'ACTUAL DE L'AC	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	9				
i .	I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	DRE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF THE	·
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
	REPRESENTALL	ON MADE UR	ASSUMED TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY	
	NAU VAA GIVI	ION HELD P	ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING	REPRESENTATIVES	
	INFORMATION	TSSUFD IN	WRITING AND ADDE	ONLY THE	
	SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	TS BINDING.	
			[/]		
		11/1			
	flully.	Eng. C.	(~)······	SIGNATURE	
	GRE	EN MOUNT	MIN. COMPANY		
		1 -	_ ·	COMPANY	
'		07/07	V11	DATE	
				DATE	
	REV. 11/96	!		·	
	ļ	NOT	ICE		
	A SIGNED BID	MIICT RE C	HIDMITTED TO.		
	W STAILED PTD	HUST BE 3	OBMILLED IO:		
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
	PURCHAS	ING DIVISI			
1	BUILDIN				
]			TREET, EAST		
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130	•	
	THE BID SHOW	D CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE EACE OF	·
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	N UN THE PACE OF	
			D 1101 Dt CO.	SIDERED.	
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		CB-23		
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ADITIONS	
SIGNATURE	inter het		TELEPHONE	-925-6253 DATE	07/07/11
TITLE DP =<	105,-	№55-058	•		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
アトレリ	IUENI		5 C/ 14	ADDITEGO OTATOLO	IO DE MOJED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15459

PAGE

DEP15459

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
--

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	EMEIGHTHERWS			
05/19/2011			DIN	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 CAT		CAT		UTE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	HOD	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITAICE	
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15459	1		
					07/07/2011			
٠	BID OP	ENING	DAIE:		01/01/2011			
	RID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
	D1D 0.				-	1		
							NECECCARY	
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE I NG YOUR BID:	1 15	NECESSARI	
	LO COV	HACI Y	UU KE	1	l .			
			.	1504	-925- 923	4- -	,	-
	VENDOR	R SHOUL	D SUB	MIT V	ITH THEIR BID T	HE C	URRENT	
	REMIT-	-TO ADI	RESS		USED FOR PAYME	און א	KUCESSING:	
				5//	50TH_STL	_		
				140	3	, .	7 1 3 4 1	
					PLESTON WY	-[43204	
				l	AND OF DEBOON T		NTACT	
	PLEASE	E PRIN [*] RNING [*]	TUTE (HYPE I	AME OF PERSON T	ייי	MIACI	
	CUNCE	KNING	1112			1		
				K	livey W. C.	1911	1	
	İ							# -
								1 1 (
	****	* THI	s is	THE E	ND OF RFQ DEP	L 5 45	9 ***** TOTA	167,000
			1	ļ				
				Ì				
	1							
		1						
	<i>} </i>	<i>/</i>	177	 / SEE F	LEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDIT	IONS	
SIGNATURE	1 - 1 -	-()	11X		TELEPHONE			NTE 07/07/11
TITLE	vin	7	FEIN	<u>/</u>		/		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLEPRES	IDEN	<i></i>	1 5	<u>5-0</u>	580174 RT NAME AND ADDRES	00 181 0		
W	HEN RES	SPONDING	a TO RF	Q, INSE	K I NAME AND ADDRES	O III	STACE ADOVE LAD	FFFD AFIADOLI

Zebb's Creek Highwall #2 DEP15459

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Green Mountain Company
Address:	511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	. LS	7000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	4000
3.0	1 .	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	2500
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	7000
4.2	350	TN	Private Access Road Rehabilitation	.30	10500
4.3	400	LF	Temporary Fence	5	2000
5.1	3500	LF	Sediment Control Barrier - Wattles	•50	1750
5.2	950	LF	Temporary Ditch	10	95001
5.3	2	EA	Sediment Trap	13190	263801
5.4	. 1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance - 1	8000	8000
5.5	1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance - 2	8000	80007
5.6	240	LF	Wattle Check Dam	.50	120
6.0	9	AC	Revegetation	.500	4500
7.1	370	LF	2:1 Vegetated Vee Channel 2 ft. Deep	5 -	1850
7.2	600	LF	3:1 Vegetated Vee Channel 1 ft. Deep	5	3000
7.3	1110	LF	3:1 Vegetated Vee Channel 2 ft. Deep	5 -	5550
7:4	1120	LF	2:1 Rip Rap Vee Channel 2 ft. Deep	10	11200
7,5	1	LS	Rip Rap Vee Channel Road Crossing	5000	5000
7.6	140	LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe	50	7000
7.7	2 .	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet with Type 2 Grate	1000	2000
7.8	775	SY	Type I - Erosion Control Matting	2	1550
8.0	38350	CY	Unclassified Excavation	17	38350
10.1	250	LF	Seep Collector	5-	1250
10.2	500	LF	8" Diameter SDR 35 Solid PVC Conveyance Pipe	2	1000
XXXXX	XXXXX	****	TOTAL	XXXXXXXX	\$169000

BIDDERS AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE / Plus fung hells

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A	A: General Inf	ormation				
Business Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174						
Addres	ss: <u>511 50th S</u>	treet				
City: Fax No	Charleston .: 304-925-92	State 30 I	e: WV Z E-mail address	Gip Code: 25304 S: gmtk16@	Pho aol.com	ne: <u>304-925-0253</u>
Part B	: Legal Struc	ture				
	orporation er (please spe		orietorship	() Partnershi	p	() LLC
. Part C: Select o	Certifying an only one of the	nd updating i following opt	nformation i ions, follow th	n the Applicant ne instructions fo	t/Violat or that o	tor System (AVS). ption, and sign below.
Rod	ney W. Clay (print n		, have	e the express aut	hority t	o certify that:
1. <u>X</u>	accurate, com	plete, and up-t	o-date. If you	anizational Fami select this option ate below and do	n, you	(OFT) from AVS is must attach an Entity mplete Part D.
2	and must be u	ipdated. If you orm. Use Part	a select this of D to provide	ption, you must	attach	s missing or incorrect an Entity OFT from ed information. Sign
3	Our business provide all in	currently has formation req	no informatio uired in Part I	on in AVS. If yo D. Sign and date	u select below	this option, you must and complete Part D.
		,		101		President
07/07/1		4	ugus	wing		Title
	Date		Bignature	; /		ine

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	T 1. T
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	T I' T
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 C 139752 C 139752 C 139752 C 139753 C	CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, TAMMY J BOWMAN, DAVID H	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Maywell, Bundat



Request for Quotation

DEP15459

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2011 BID OPENINGDATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ********* ADDENDUM NO. 01 *********** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ZEBB'S CREEK HIGHWALL #2 PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/07/2011. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/07/11 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15459 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -925-025 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15459	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	ndersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>
of 511 50th Street, Charleston WV 25304	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he DEP15459, Zebb's Creek highwall #2 in Barbour County W	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for V, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall entered and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liab exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereu	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
9th day of June , 20 11 .	
Principal Corporate Seal	By Clay (Must be President or Vice President)
	President
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
IMPORTANT - Surety executing hands must be licensed in West Vir	Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and (awful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surefyship- - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 26th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$\$.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 9th day of in Witness Whereof June 2011







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	OF West Virginia	
COUN	TY Of Kanawha , TO-WIT:	
	dney W. Clay, after being first duly sworn, depose and s follows:	
1.	am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and, (Company Name)	
2.	do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)	
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with $\it West\ Virginia\ Code\ \S 21-1D-5.$	
The a	pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
	Green Mountain Company (Company name)	
	By: Marfay W	
	Title: President	
	Date:07/07/11	
Taker	, subscribed and sworn to before me this 07th day of <u>July, 2011</u>	
Ву Со	mmission expires <u>April 6, 2019</u>	
	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON, WV 25303 Commission expires April 6, 2019	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of ~ny of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATUIZE

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company	
Authorized Signature: V July W	<u>7Date: 07/07/11</u>
State of West Virginia	7
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>07th</u> day of	<u>July</u> , 20 <u>11</u>
My Commission expires April 6,	, 20 <u>19</u>
	ParillA A. Talas
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC David H. David

